ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT

AGREEMENT NO. 590-13
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (0002)

This Amendment Number Two (0002) is made on the date of execution by the County and amends
Agreement Number 590-13, dated February 25, 2015, (“Main Agreement”) between The Lipski Group
{“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor amend Provision 4-Contract Term, in the Main Agreement as follows:

s The Contract Term is hereby extended from July 27, 2020 through December 31,2021;
The following is added to the Scope of Work:

« (I) - Artwork Storage in the Scope of Work is changed to include the blade and base in
the amount of $14,400.00 through the end of 2020;

e {J) - Artwork Foundations cost is increased to $71,550.00.00, and

¢ (K)—The CPI-U rate increase is 0.1%.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.
WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON THE LIPSKI GROUP
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED

&
e

NAME: Shirley Diamond NAME AND Donald Lipski, President
TITLE: Procurement Officer TITLE:
DATE: < - £ - 2 DATE: Sept. 8, 2020

1

Agreement No. 590-13
Amendment No. Two {0002}



